

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 399 of 2019****SANJAY TAMRAKAR *versus* KAMAL VERMA****Order Sheet**

22/09/2025	<p>Ms. Sunita Jain, counsel for the appellant. None present for the respondent, though served. As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant, list this case in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi) Judge</p> <p>Bini</p>
-------------------	---