



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 399 of 2019

SANJAY TAMRAKAR *versus* KAMAL VERMA

Order Sheet

19/11/2025	<p>Ms. Sunita Jain, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F. by ordinary post as well as registered post.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Naresh Kumar Chandravanshi)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p> <p>Rukhsar</p>
-------------------	---