

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 399 of 2019****SANJAY TAMRAKAR *versus* KAMAL VERMA****Order Sheet**

20.01.2026	Ms. Sunita Jain, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Abhinav Tiwari, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Thakre, learned counsel for respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to argue the matter. As prayed, list this case on 16th February, 2026 for final disposal in motion hearing list. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	